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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 0 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

MILK AND CREAM, NOT CONCENTRATED OR CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER 
SWEETENINGMATTER, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0401.10.10, 
0401.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF:

0401101000 KGM < 1% FAT 0 0 0 1,053,430 1,053,430

0401201000 KGM > 1% < 6% FAT 0 0 0 7,697,589 7,697,589

0402101000 KGM MILK AND CREAM, CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER SWEETENING MATTER, IN 
POWDER, GRANULES OR OTHER SOLID FORMS, OF A FAT CONTENT, BY WEIGHT, 
NOT EXCEEDING 1.5 PER CENT, CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0402.10.10 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

88,366 0 0 2,367,675 2,456,041

MILK AND CREAM, IN POWDER, GRANULES OR OTHER SOLID FORMS, OF A FAT 
CONTENT, BY WEIGHT, EXCEEDING 1.5 PER CENT, NOT CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR 
OR OTHER SWEETENINGMATTER, CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.  0402.21.11, 
0402.21.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS

0402211100 KGM MILK 10,499 0 0 1,872,850 1,883,349

0402212100 KGM CREAM 4 0 0 22,001,960 22,001,964

MILK AND CREAM, IN POWDER, GRANULES OR OTHER SOLID FORMS, OF A FAT 
CONTENT, BY WEIGHT, EXCEEDING 1.5 PER CENT, CONTAININGADDED SUGAR OR 
OTHER SWEETENING MATTER,  CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0402.29.11, 
0402.29.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0402291100 KGM MILK 14,268 0 0 0 14,268

0402292100 KGM CREAM 0 0 0 0 0
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 0 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

0403909100 KGM BUTTERMILK (OTHER THAN POWDERED BUTTERMILK), CURDLED MILK AND CREAM, 
KEPHIR AND OTHER FERMENTED OR ACIDIFIED MILK AND CREAM, WHETHER OR 
NOT CONCENTRATED OR CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER SWEETENING 
MATTER OR FLAVOURED OR CONTAINING ADDED FRUIT, NUTS OR COCOA, THAT 
ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0403.90.91 OR 0403.90.92 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

0403909110 KGM LIQUID 0 0 0 0 0

0403909190 KGM OTHER 148,963 0 0 33,793 182,756

1806202100 KGM CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM/MILK MIX 0 0 0 0 0

1806901100 KGM OTHER 4 0 0 0 4

1901201100 KGM MIXES AND DOUGHS, FOR THE PREPARATION OF BREAD, PASTRY, CAKES, BISCUITS 
AND OTHER  BAKERS' WARES CLASSIFIED UNDER HEADING NO.19.05 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF,CONTAINING MORE THAN 25 PER CENT BY WEIGHT OF BUTTERFAT AND NOT 
PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
1901.20.11, 1901.20.12 OR 1901.20.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1901202100 KGM MIXES AND DOUGHS, FOR THE PREPARATION OF BREAD, PASTRY, CAKES, BISCUITS 
AND OTHER  BAKERS' WARES CLASSIFIED UNDER HEADING NO.19.05 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF,CONTAINING MORE THAN 25 PER CENT BY WEIGHT OF BUTTERFAT AND NOT 
PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
1901.20.11, 1901.20.12 OR 1901.20.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

1901903100 KGM ICE CREAM MIXES AND ICE MILK MIXES, CONTAINING MORE THAN 10 PERCENT BUT 
LESS THAN 50 PERCENT ON A DRY WEIGHT BASIS OF MILK SOLIDS, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1901.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS 
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS

1,741 0 0 0 1,741

1901903300 KGM FOOD PREPARATIONS OF GOODS CLASSIFIED UNDER HEADING NOS. 04.01 TO 04.04 
IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF (OTHER THAN ICE CREAM MIXES OR ICE MILK MIXES),  CONTAINING MORE 
THAN 10 PER CENT BUT LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OR MORE ON A DRY WEIGHT BASIS 
OF MILK SOLIDS, NOT IN RETAIL PACKAGING, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 1901.90.53 OR 1901.90.54 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 55,633 55,633

1901905100 KGM ICE CREAM MIXES AND ICE MILK MIXES, CONTAINING 50 PERCENT OR MORE ON A 
DRY WEIGHT BASIS OF MILK SOLIDS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM 
NO. 1901.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO 
THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

45 0 0 0 45
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Access Level: 0 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

1901905300 KGM FOOD PREPARATIONS OF GOODS CLASSIFIED UNDER HEADING NOS. 04.01 TO 04.04 
IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF (OTHER THAN ICE CREAM MIXES OR ICE MILK MIXES),  CONTAINING 50 PER 
CENT OR MORE ON A DRY WEIGHT BASIS O

1,444 0 0 0 1,444

2106903100 KGM MILK, CREAM OR BUTTER SUBSTITUTES CONTAINING 50 PER CENT OR MORE BY 
WEIGHT  OF DAIRY CONTENT, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT 
ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS

0 0 0 0 0

2106903300 KGM MILK, PREPARATIONS (OTHER THAN PREPARATIONS CLASSFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 2106.90.31) CONTAINING MORE THAN 15 PERCENT BY WEIGHT OF MILK FAT 
BUT LESS THAN 50 PERCENT BY WEIGHT OF DAIRY CONTENT, AND SUITABLE FOR 
USE AS BUTTER SUBSTITUTES, NOT ELSEWHERE SP

0 0 0 0 0

2106909300 KGM FOOD PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIEDOR INCLUDED, CONTAINING 50 
PER CENT OR MORE BY WEIGHT OF DAIRY CONTENT, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

129,623 0 0 980,479 1,110,102

2202904200 KGM NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONTAINING MILK (OTHER THAN CHOCOLATE MILK) 
AND CONTAINING50 PER CENT OR MORE BY WEIGHT OF DAIRY CONTENT AND NOT 
PUT UP FOR RETAIL SALE, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 
2202.90.42 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE 
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

0 0 0 0 0

2309903100 KGM COMPLETE FEEDS AND FEED SUPPLEMENTS, INCLUDING CONCENTRATES, 
CONTAINING 50 PER CENT OR MORE BY WEIGHT, IN THE DRY STATE, OF NON-FAT 
MILK SOLIDS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE 
CLASSIFIEDUNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2309.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF

0 0 0 0 0

CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM MIX AND ICE MILK MIX  THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER 
TARIFF ITEM NO. 1806.20.21, 1806.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT 
IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 11,700 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

0402911000 KGM CONCENTRATED/CONDENSED MILK/CREAM, NOT POWDER, GREATER THAN 1.5% 
FAT

3,381 0 0 183,505 186,886

0402991000 KGM CONCENTRATED/CONDENSED MILK/CREAM, CONTAINING SWEETENING MATTER, 
NOT POWDER

1,500 0 0 156,369 157,869
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 332,000 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

0403101000 KGM YOGURT, WHETHER OR NOT CONCENTRATED OR CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR 
OTHER SWEETENINGMATTER OR FLAVOURED OR CONTAINING ADDED FRUIT, NUTS 
OR COCOA, THAT IS CLASSIFIED  UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0403.10.10 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF ITEM NO. 
0403.10.10 OR 0403.10.20 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE 
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

420,606 0 0 6,577 427,183
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 484,000 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

2105009100 KGM ICE CREAM AND OTHER EDIBLE ICE, WHETHER ORNOT CONTAINING COCOA, OTHER 
THAN FLAVOUREDICE AND ICE SHERBETS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 
ITEM NO. 2105.00.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE 
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

479,565 0 0 0 479,565
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 908,000 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

0403901100 KGM POWDERED BUTTERMILK, WHETHER OR NOT CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR 
OTHER SWEETENINGMATTER OR FLAVOURED OR CONTAINING ADDED FRUIT, NUTS 
OR COCOA, THAT IS CLASSIFIED  UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0403.90.11 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

909,495 0 0 82,547 992,042
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 4,345,000 KGMDairy
2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31

0404901000 KGM PRODUCTS CONSISTING OF NATURAL MILK CONSTITUENTS, WHETHER OR NOT 
CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER SWEETENING MATTER, NOT ELSEWHERE 
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0404.90.10 
IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF

4,124,036 0 0 2,298,302 6,422,338
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 394,000 KGMDairy
2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31

0401301000 KGM CREAM, NEITHER CONCENTRATED NOR CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER 
SWEETENING MATTER, OF A FAT CONTENT, BY WEIGHT, EXCEEDING 6 PER CENT, 
THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0401.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF 
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

362,165 0 0 1,822,840 2,185,005
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 3,198,000 KGMDairy
2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31

0404102100 KGM POWDERED WHEY, WHETHER OR NOT CONTAINING ADDED SUGAR OR OTHER 
SWEETENING MATTER, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0404.10.21 IN 
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE  SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS 
TARIFF.

16,036,659 0 0 811,490 16,848,149
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Tariff Code Unit Description Global 
Imports

Shortage To Compete To Export Total

Access Level: 3,274,000 KGMDairy
2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31

0405101000 KGM BUTTER THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0405.10.10 IN THE LIST OF 
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

3,169,669 0 0 10,426,988 13,596,657

0405201000 KGM DAIRY SPREADS THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0405.20.10 IN THE 
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

20 0 0 0 20

0405901000 KGM FATS AND OILS DERIVED FROM MILK, OTHER THAN BUTTER, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED 
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0405.90.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN 
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

101,449 0 0 14,264,552 14,366,001

92,120,08166,116,5790026,003,502Total for Dairy:


	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 0 KGM
	0
	0000000000
	Access Level: 0 KGM

	0401101000
	KGM
	0
	0
	1053430
	0

	1,053,430
	1053430
	0
	1,053,430






	0401201000
	KGM
	0
	0
	7697589
	0

	7,697,589
	7697589
	0
	7,697,589






	0402101000
	KGM
	88,366
	88366
	0
	2367675
	0

	2,367,675
	2367675
	0
	2,456,041






	0402211100
	KGM
	10,499
	10499
	0
	1872850
	0

	1,872,850
	1872850
	0
	1,883,349






	0402212100
	KGM
	4
	0
	22001960
	0

	22,001,960
	22001960
	0
	22,001,964






	0402291100
	KGM
	14,268
	14268
	0
	0
	0
	14,268






	0402292100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	0
	0403909100
	Access Level: 0 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0403909110
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0403909190
	KGM
	148,963
	148963
	0
	33793
	0

	33,793
	33793
	0
	182,756






	1806202100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1806901100
	KGM
	4
	0
	0
	0
	4






	1901201100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1901202100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1901903100
	KGM
	1,741
	1741
	0
	0
	0
	1,741






	1901903300
	KGM
	0
	0
	55633
	0

	55,633
	55633
	0
	55,633






	1901905100
	KGM
	45
	0
	0
	0
	45









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	0
	1901905300
	Access Level: 0 KGM
	KGM
	1,444
	1444
	0
	0
	0
	1,444






	2106903100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	2106903300
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	2106909300
	KGM
	129,623
	129623
	0
	980479
	0

	980,479
	980479
	0
	1,110,102






	2202904200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	2309903100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 11,700 KGM
	11700
	0402911000
	Access Level: 11,700 KGM
	KGM
	3,381
	3381
	0
	183505
	0

	183,505
	183505
	0
	186,886






	0402991000
	KGM
	1,500
	1500
	0
	156369
	0

	156,369
	156369
	0
	157,869









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 332,000 KGM
	332000
	0403101000
	Access Level: 332,000 KGM
	KGM
	420,606
	420606
	0
	6577
	0

	6,577
	6577
	0
	427,183









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 484,000 KGM
	484000
	2105009100
	Access Level: 484,000 KGM
	KGM
	479,565
	479565
	0
	0
	0
	479,565









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 908,000 KGM
	908000
	0403901100
	Access Level: 908,000 KGM
	KGM
	909,495
	909495
	0
	82547
	0

	82,547
	82547
	0
	992,042









	Dairy
	2004-01-01 to 2004-12-31
	Access Level: 4,345,000 KGM
	4345000
	0404901000
	Access Level: 4,345,000 KGM
	KGM
	4,124,036
	4124036
	0
	2298302
	0

	2,298,302
	2298302
	0
	6,422,338









	Dairy
	2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31
	Access Level: 394,000 KGM
	394000
	0401301000
	Access Level: 394,000 KGM
	KGM
	362,165
	362165
	0
	1822840
	0

	1,822,840
	1822840
	0
	2,185,005









	Dairy
	2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31
	Access Level: 3,198,000 KGM
	3198000
	0404102100
	Access Level: 3,198,000 KGM
	KGM
	16,036,659
	16036659
	0
	811490
	0

	811,490
	811490
	0
	16,848,149









	Dairy
	2004-08-01 to 2004-07-31
	Access Level: 3,274,000 KGM
	3274000
	0405101000
	Access Level: 3,274,000 KGM
	KGM
	3,169,669
	3169669
	0
	10426988
	0

	10,426,988
	10426988
	0
	13,596,657






	0405201000
	KGM
	20
	0
	0
	0
	20






	0405901000
	KGM
	101,449
	101449
	0
	14264552
	0

	14,264,552
	14264552
	0
	14,366,001










